╢

P \$240.00 7008812

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Renaissance Wireless Corporation	10/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resonance Semiconductor Corporation	
Street Address:	425 N. Craig Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15213	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7008812
Patent Number:	7153717
Patent Number:	6819520
Patent Number:	6536280
Patent Number:	7492019
Patent Number:	6778348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)830-3227

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 857-277-6924

Email: BostonPatent@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher E. Everett Address Line 1: Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 2: 160 Federal Street, 10th Floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

PATENT

REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICML-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. Everett, #51,659	
Total Attachments: 3 source=W1738288#page1.tif source=W1738288#page2.tif source=W1738288#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0066



PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RENAISSANCE WIRELESS
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RENAISSANCE WIRELESS
CORPORATION" TO "RESONANCE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT
4:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

3783128 8100

090979667

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7614702

DATE: 10-30-09

PATENT REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0067

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RENAISSANCE WIRELESS CORPORATION

The undersigned, L. Richard Carley, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected President and Chief Executive Officer of Renaissance Wireless Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 29, 2004.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.
- 4. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of the Corporation pursuant to Subsection 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State.
- 5. ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Resonance Semiconductor Corporation (the "Company")."

- 6. ARTICLE IV, Section C (4)(a)(iv)(d) of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "(D) shares of the Company's Common Stock (or related options) issued to current or former employees, officers and directors, consultants or other persons performing bona fide services for the Company (including, but not by way of limitation, distributors and sales representatives) pursuant to any stock offering, plan, or arrangement approved by the board;"

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:30 PM 10/28/2008 FILED 04:09 PM 10/28/2008 SRV 081073312 - 3783128 FILE

4439154_5.DOC

PATENT REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0068 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Renaissance Wireless Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by L. Richard Carley, its President and Chief Executive Officer and attested by Linda Seale, its Secretary, this 2 day of October, 2008.

RENAISSANCE WIRELESS CORPORATION

L. Richard Carley

President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Linda Seale Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

4434154 4.3×X*

PATENT REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 03/25/2010